508237566 11/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8284755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Q-MED AB	07/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTLE SKIN HEALTH S.A.
Street Address:	WORLD TRADE CENTER
Internal Address:	AVENUE GRATTA-PAILLE 2
City:	LAUSANNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17941713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)974-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, gmetcalf@wsgr.com, **Correspondent Name:** WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49421-710.303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GISELE METCALF
SIGNATURE:	/Gisele Metcalf/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Palette 49421-710-303 Assignment Q-Med - Nestle#page1.tif source=Palette 49421-710-303 Assignment Q-Med - Nestle#page2.tif

PATENT 508237566 REEL: 065607 FRAME: 0019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Q-Med AB, of Seminariegatan 21, SE-752 28 Uppsala, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
15/801,931	November 2, 2017	METHOD OF SOFT TISSUE AUGMENTATION

WHEREAS Nestlé Skin Health S.A., World Trade Center, Avenue Gratta-Paille 2, 1018 Lausanne, Switzerland respectively (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Q-Med AB

By: Held Asbrink

Name: Helena Asbrink

Title: Head of Gerations

Joëlle Dovat Guy

Witness:

Witness

RECORDED: 11/26/2023